

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 11-1263 **Version**: 4

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 10/31/2011 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/18/2013 **Final action:** 6/18/2013

Title: Health and Human Services Agency, Mental Health Division, recommending the Board:

1) Authorize the Chair to sign Amendment 4 to Agreement for Services 011-S1111 with Crestwood Behavioral Health, Inc., to provide long-term 24-hour special treatment programs for adults with serious mental disorders, and access to psychiatric health facility services on an "as requested" basis, extending the end term from June 30, 2013 to December 31, 2016 and increasing the not-to-exceed amount by \$2,306,000 to \$3,781,000, with a maximum obligation of \$735,000 per year during Fiscal

Years 2013/2014, 2014/2015 and 2015/2016; and

2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to execute further documents relating to the above noted Agreement, including amendments thereto, contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management, which do not affect the maximum dollar amount or term of the Agreement.

FUNDING: Federal and State funding.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4A - Approved CRS 011-S1111, A4 6-18-13.pdf, 2. 4B - 011-S1111, A4 6-18-13.pdf, 3. Executed

Amendment IV 6-18-13, 4. 3A - Approved CRS 011-S1111, A3.pdf, 5. 3B - 011-S1111, A3.pdf, 6. 2A - Approved Blue Route Crestwood, 7. 2B - A2 to Crestwood Agmt, 8. A - Blue route A-1, 011-S1111, 9.

B - A-1, 011-S1111, 10. C - 011-S1111

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2013	4	Board of Supervisors	Approved	
12/11/2012	3	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
7/17/2012	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
11/15/2011	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass